Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Appendix ASignal Properties and Muxing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73
Appendix BRevision History  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127
Ordering Information
MPC5674F Microcontroller Data Sheet, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 3
1 Ordering Information
1.1 Orderable Parts
Figure 1 and Table 1 describe and list the orderable part numbers for the MPC5674F.
Figure 1. MPC5674F Orderable Part Number Description
Table 1. Orderable Part Numbers
Freescale Part Number Package Description
Speed (MHz)1
1 For the operating mode frequency of various blocks on the device, see Table 27.
Operating Temperature2
2 The lowest ambient operating temperature is referenced by TL; the highest ambient operating temperature is referenced by TH.
Nominal Max3 (fMAX)
3 Speed is the nominal maximum frequency. Max speed is the maximum speed allowed including frequency modulation (FM).
270 MHz parts allow for 264 MHz system clock + 2% FM.
Min (TL) Max (TH)
SPC5673FF3MVR3 416 PBGA, no EBI, Pb-free 264 270 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5673FF3MVY3 516 PBGA, w/EBI, Pb-free 264 270 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5673FF3MVV2 516 PBGA, w/EBI, SnPb 264 270 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5674FF3MVR3 416 PBGA, no EBI, Pb-free 264 270 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5673FF3MVY2 516 PBGA, w/EBI, Pb-free 200 200 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5674FF3MVY3 516 PBGA, w/EBI, Pb-free 264 270 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5674FF3MVV3 516 PBGA, w/EBI, SnPb 264 270 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5674FF3MVZ2 324 PBGA, no EBI, Pb-free 200 200 –40 °C 125 °C
M PC M R
Qualification status
Core code
Device number